COURT NO.3 SECTION XIIA

SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17064-

17065/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2010 in WA No. 93/2010 & WAMP No. 231/2010 & WAMP No. 879/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BELLARY IRON ORES P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/06/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv. Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vedula Venkitramana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, learned Additional Solicitor General appears for the petitioner and Mr. U.U. Lalit, learned Senior Counsel appears for

the respondent.

Tag with SLP(C)...CC Nos.5969-5970/2010 and SLP(C)Nos.7366-7367/2010. In the meanwhile the operation of the impugned order shall be kept in

abeyance.

(O.P. Sharma) (Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master Court Master