

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.7366-7367/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2010 in WP No.25910/2009 and WP No.26083/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINIG.CO.P.LTD.& ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, directions, impleadment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.32690-32691/2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P. (Crl.) No.66 of 2010  
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.17064-17065 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Writ Petition (C) No.562 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 16829/2010)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 16830/2010)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
[For directions]

Writ Petition (C) No.411 of 2010  
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.353 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/03/2011 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN

....2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)  
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)  
Mr. Siddharth Chaudhary, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP 7366-67/2010: Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

In SLP 17064-65/2010: Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG.  
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

In SLP 32690-91/2010: Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.  
Mr. Tithin V.J., Adv.  
Mr. P. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

In WP 66/2010: Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

In WP 562/2009: Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

In CC 16829/2010 and 16830/2010: Mr. K. Raghavacharayulu, Adv.  
Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr. D. Julius, Adv.  
Mr. Gaochangpou Gangmei, Adv.

In WP 411/2010: Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Gooptu, Adv.  
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

In SLP 353/2011: Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.  
Ms. Sudha Umapathy, Adv.  
Mr. S. Ramsubramanian, Adv.  
Ms. Sangita Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Raghavacharayulu, Adv.  
Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr. D. Julius Riamei, Adv.  
Mr. Gaochangpou Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aman Ahluwlia, Adv.  
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

....3/-

- 3 -

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.  
Ms. T.P. Sindhu, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. V. Pattabhiram, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.  
Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Harin P. Raval, ASG.  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar