

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7366-7367/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2010 in WP No. 25910/2009 26-02-2010 in WP No. 26083/2009 26-02-2010 in WP No. 25910/2009 26-02-2010 in WP No. 26083/2009 passed by the High Court Of A.p. At Hyderabad)

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINIG.CO.P.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY WP(C) 411/2010 IS LISTED])

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 411/2010 (X)

(FOR ON IA 1/2010

FOR ON IA 40715/2011

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 121370/2022

IA No. 121370/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 30-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. K V Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.

Ms. Archita Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mrs. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR
Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.
Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR
Mr. G.v.r Choudary, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Goyel, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohna, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pratyoush Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Bhavya Pande, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. K M Natraj, A.S.G.
Mrs. Sonia Mathur, Adv.
Mrs. V Mohana, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madial, Adv.
Mr. Pratyush Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Dr. N Visakamurthy, Aor, Adv.

Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.
Mrs. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Ms. V Mohana, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. B K Satija, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Anurag Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Debadutta Kanungo, Adv.

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Mr. Susheel Joseph Cyriac, Adv.
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.
Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kanwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice on the application (IA No. 121370/2022) seeking clarification/direction.
2. Objections thereto, if any, be filed within three weeks from today.
3. List the matters along with the tagged matters during the last week of July, 2024.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR